
CU Succeed Spring 2026 Course 
Offerings

If you do not see a course listed or have futher questions, please email us at cusucceed@ucdenver.edu

Course Name Course NumberInstructor Tuition CreditsClass NumberSection GT Pathways

What is this?

Addenbrooke Classical Academy

Winston Martey College Algebra MATH 1110 G11 41637 $0.00 4 Yes

Greg Stoehr Western Civilization II HIST 1212 G01 41732 $0.00 3 No

Yuko Yagisawa Introduction to Art FINE 1001 G01 41808 $0.00 3 Yes

Ascend College Prep

Shawna Mahan College Algebra MATH 1110 G06 41391 $0.00 4 Yes

Karin McWhorter College Algebra MATH 1110 G08 41393 $0.00 4 Yes

Ascent Classical

Tyler Denton Intermediate Latin I LATN 2010 G01 41375 $231.00 3 No
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Bear Creek High School

Kelly Cvanciger Controversies in History HIST 1400 G01 41372 $231.00 3 Yes

Deanna Macri College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G03 41420 $231.00 3 Yes

Deanna Macri Elementary Differential Equations MATH 3200 G02 41493 $231.00 3 No

David Muldrow Calculus I MATH 1401 G07 41437 $308.00 4 Yes

Sonya Villano College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G05 41422 $231.00 3 Yes

Berthoud High School

Jennifer Leachman Organisms to Ecosystems BIOL 2010 G02 41217 $0.00 3 Yes

Jennifer Leachman Organisms to Ecosystems Lab BIOL 2011 G02 41223 $0.00 1 Yes

Jordan Ruddy Greatest Hits ENGL 2600 G03 41723 $0.00 3 Yes

Kayla Steele Western Civilization I HIST 1211 G02 41358 $0.00 3 No

Kayla Steele U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G06 41368 $0.00 3 Yes

Lauren Swanson Introduction to Psychology II PSYC 1005 G07 41521 $0.00 3 Yes

Wednesday, January 7, 2026 Page 2 of 27

https://highered.colorado.gov/guaranteed-transfer-gt-pathways-general-education-curriculum-0


Course Name Course NumberInstructor Tuition CreditsClass NumberSection GT Pathways

What is this?

Tania Whelan Second Year Spanish I SPAN 2110 G09 41743 $0.00 3 No

Beth Jacob High School

Kelly Comcowich Core Composition I ENGL 1020 G02 41307 $231.00 3 Yes

Kelly Comcowich Greatest Hits ENGL 2600 G01 41345 $231.00 3 Yes

Heddy Melamed Introduction to Psychology II PSYC 1005 G04 41518 $231.00 3 Yes

Lea Singer College Algebra MATH 1110 G12 41727 $308.00 4 Yes

Lea Singer College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G06 41424 $231.00 3 Yes

Ruth Sobol Presentations and Civic Life COMM 1001 G02 41304 $231.00 3 No

Boulder High School

Helen Vickery Intermediate Latin I LATN 2010 G02 41376 $231.00 3 No

Helen Vickery Intermediate Latin II LATN 2020 G02 41378 $231.00 3 No

Brighton High School

Kristy Hoel Calculus I MATH 1401 G05 41435 $308.00 4 Yes
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Career Elevation and Technology Center

Amy Dellwardt Production I: Basics of Film and Television FITV 1050 G01 41804 $0.00 3 No

Centaurus High School

Shanda Gance Literary Studies ENGL 1400 G01 41312 $231.00 3 No

Chatfield High School

Jessica McNaughton American Political System PSCI 1101 G03 41510 $231.00 3 Yes

Cherry Creek High School

Eric Haupert College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G10 41729 $231.00 3 Yes

Robert Matuschek Applied Linear Algebra MATH 3191 G01 42096 $231.00 3 No

Robert Matuschek Elementary Differential Equations MATH 3200 G07 42093 $231.00 3 No

Andrea Nye Elementary Differential Equations MATH 3200 G03 41494 $231.00 3 No

Neal Rosengren College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G09 41489 $231.00 3 Yes

Adam Stewart College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G08 41490 $231.00 3 Yes
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Cheyenne Mountain High School

John Battersby African American History ETST 2155 G01 41726 $231.00 3 Yes

John Battersby U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G12 41654 $231.00 3 Yes

Kara Beiswanger Introduction to Psychology II PSYC 1005 G01 41515 $231.00 3 Yes

Melissa Frisbie Introduction to Fiction ENGL 1200 G01 41310 $231.00 3 No

Lauren Huebsch Core Composition I ENGL 1020 G03 41308 $231.00 3 Yes

Kimberly Newberry Introduction to Fiction ENGL 1200 G02 41311 $231.00 3 No

Catherine Sharp-Moore Core Composition I ENGL 1020 G04 41309 $231.00 3 Yes

William Zuckerman U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G08 41370 $231.00 3 Yes

Clear Creek High School

Alec Hub Precalculus Mathematics MATH 1130 G02 41426 $308.00 4 Yes

Alec Hub Calculus I MATH 1401 G06 41436 $308.00 4 Yes

Colorado Academy
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Michael Huntington Calculus III MATH 2421 G01 41450 $308.00 4 Yes

Colorado Digital Learning Solutions

Natasza Krajcovic College Algebra MATH 1110 G04 41388 $308.00 4 Yes

Natasza Krajcovic Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 G02 41458 $231.00 3 Yes

Lara Tabola College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G04 41421 $231.00 3 Yes

Lara Tabola Precalculus Mathematics MATH 1130 G05 41429 $308.00 4 Yes

Lara Tabola Calculus I MATH 1401 G11 41441 $308.00 4 Yes

Lara Tabola Calculus II MATH 2411 G04 41445 $308.00 4 Yes

Colorado Uplift

Ross Curington Introduction to Business MGMT 1000 G01 41739 $231.00 3 No

Joseph Sanders Introduction to Business MGMT 1000 G02 41740 $231.00 3 No

Conifer High School

David Shirk Calculus I MATH 1401 G09 41439 $308.00 4 Yes
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Coronado High School

Laura Stuckey Introduction to Creative Writing ENGL 2156 G01 41344 $231.00 3 Yes

CU Succeed Online

Alexander Hegg Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 S01 41622 $231.00 3 Yes

Alexander Hegg Data Wrangling and Visualization MATH 3376 S01 41623 $231.00 3 No

Denver School of the Arts

Jillene Easley Art History Survey II FINE 2610 S01 41803 $0.00 3 No

Roger Green Right, Wrong, and Seeing the Difference: Introduction to 
Ethics

PHIL 1020 S01 41625 $0.00 3 Yes

Derrick Hudson Introduction to Chicanx and Latinx Studies ETST 2108 S01 41620 $0.00 3 No

Monica Sparks Storytelling: Literature, Film, and Television ENGL 1601 S02 41616 $0.00 3 Yes

Monica Sparks Storytelling: Literature, Film, and Television ENGL 1601 S03 41617 $0.00 3 Yes

Marsha Walker Storytelling: Literature, Film, and Television ENGL 1601 S01 41615 $0.00 3 Yes

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr., Early College
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Dollar Lee Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 S01 41619 $0.00 3 Yes

East High School

Brian Buddenhagen Core Composition II ENGL 2030 G01 41333 $0.00 3 Yes

Matthew Fulford Controversies in History HIST 1400 G03 41374 $0.00 3 Yes

Michael Hernandez Deviance and Social Control SOCY 2440 G01 41523 $0.00 3 No

Angela Kullhem College Algebra MATH 1110 G05 41390 $0.00 4 Yes

Michelle Rich Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 G03 41351 $0.00 3 Yes

Michelle Topf Core Composition II ENGL 2030 G09 41341 $0.00 3 Yes

Christina Whitney Core Composition II ENGL 2030 G10 41342 $0.00 3 Yes

EPIC Campus

Charles Sawyer Introduction to Financial Management FNCE 1100 G01 41738 $0.00 3 No

Erie High School

Laura Munnelly Literary Studies ENGL 1400 G02 41313 $231.00 3 No
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Laura Munnelly Core Composition II ENGL 2030 G05 41337 $231.00 3 Yes

Jacob Rupp Core Composition II ENGL 2030 G08 41340 $231.00 3 Yes

Ju Sheng Beginning Mandarin Chinese I CHIN 1010 G02 41294 $385.00 5 No

Ju Sheng Beginning Mandarin Chinese II CHIN 1020 G02 41297 $385.00 5 No

Jenna Thigpen Second Year Spanish I SPAN 2110 G08 41534 $231.00 3 No

Fairview High School

Amanda Bixler College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G01 41395 $231.00 3 Yes

Adam Chilton Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 G05 41461 $231.00 3 Yes

Daniel McCarthy Introduction to Psychology II PSYC 1005 G03 41517 $231.00 3 Yes

Rosanne Pfenning Calculus I MATH 1401 G08 41438 $308.00 4 Yes

Emily Silverman Calculus I MATH 1401 G10 41440 $308.00 4 Yes

Emily Silverman Calculus III MATH 2421 G05 41454 $308.00 4 Yes

Fossil Ridge High School
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Niall O'Dwyer U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G05 41590 $231.00 3 Yes

Niall O'Dwyer U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G11 41591 $231.00 3 Yes

Todd Pfeifer Calculus II MATH 2411 G02 41443 $308.00 4 Yes

Todd Pfeifer Linear Algebra and Differential Equations MATH 3195 G01 41655 $308.00 4 No

Todd Pfeifer Elementary Differential Equations MATH 3200 G04 41495 $231.00 3 No

Stephanie Pourbaix Calculus I MATH 1401 G12 41594 $308.00 4 Yes

Annie Rentel Calculus II MATH 2411 G03 41444 $308.00 4 Yes

Brian Riedel General Chemistry I CHEM 2031 G02 41279 $231.00 3 Yes

Brian Riedel General Chemistry Laboratory I CHEM 2038 G02 41281 $77.00 1 Yes

Brian Riedel General Chemistry II CHEM 2061 G04 41285 $231.00 3 Yes

Brian Riedel General Chemistry Laboratory II CHEM 2068 G04 41291 $154.00 2 Yes

Dan Rypma World History to 1500 HIST 1016 G01 41356 $231.00 3 No

Dan Rypma World History Since 1500 HIST 1026 G01 41355 $231.00 3 No
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Dan Rypma U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G03 41361 $231.00 3 Yes

Dan Rypma U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G04 41366 $231.00 3 Yes

Leslie Smyser Molecules to Cells BIOL 2020 G04 41714 $231.00 3 Yes

Leslie Smyser Molecules to Cells Lab BIOL 2021 G04 41715 $77.00 1 Yes

Fountain-Ft. Carson High School

Jose Caleb Quezada 
Davalos

General Chemistry II CHEM 2061 G10 41587 $0.00 3 Yes

Jose Caleb Quezada 
Davalos

General Chemistry Laboratory II CHEM 2068 G10 41589 $0.00 2 Yes

Frederick High School

Jeannette Armendariz Second Year Spanish I SPAN 2110 G01 41527 $231.00 3 No

Ted Clapp General Chemistry II CHEM 2061 G01 41282 $231.00 3 Yes

Ted Clapp General Chemistry Laboratory II CHEM 2068 G01 41287 $154.00 2 Yes

Kevin Davis Organisms to Ecosystems BIOL 2010 G01 41216 $231.00 3 Yes

Kevin Davis Organisms to Ecosystems Lab BIOL 2011 G01 41222 $77.00 1 Yes
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Erich Hoffmann Introduction to Environmental Sciences ENVS 1044 G01 41347 $231.00 3 Yes

Erich Hoffmann Introduction to Environmental Sciences Laboratory ENVS 1045 G01 41348 $77.00 1 Yes

Sarah Johnson Introduction to Digital Photography FINE 2155 G01 41802 $231.00 3 No

Amy Nugent Literary Studies ENGL 1400 G03 41314 $231.00 3 No

Amy Nugent Core Composition II ENGL 2030 G06 41338 $231.00 3 Yes

Desiree Paswaters Introduction to Psychology II PSYC 1005 G05 41519 $231.00 3 Yes

Jami Revielle American Political System PSCI 1101 G04 41511 $231.00 3 Yes

Jami Revielle Global Political Issues PSCI 2006 G01 41513 $231.00 3 No

Jami Revielle Inequalities in Social World SOCY 2001 G01 41522 $231.00 3 No

Ju Sheng Beginning Mandarin Chinese I CHIN 1010 G03 41295 $385.00 5 No

Ju Sheng Beginning Mandarin Chinese II CHIN 1020 G03 41298 $385.00 5 No

Thomas Steele Drawing I FINE 1100 G01 41799 $231.00 3 No

Thomas Steele Two Dimensional Design FINE 1400 G02 41801 $231.00 3 No
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Christopher Thomas Piano Class I PMUS 1023 G01 41805 $77.00 1 No

Christopher Thomas Music Theory I PMUS 1100 G01 41806 $231.00 3 No

Christopher Thomas Ear Training and Sight Singing I PMUS 1110 G01 41807 $77.00 1 No

Grandview High School

Sarah Brunke Second Year Spanish I SPAN 2110 G03 41529 $231.00 3 No

Sarah Brunke Second Year Spanish II SPAN 2120 G01 41535 $231.00 3 No

Liesl Farrier Intermediate French I FREN 2110 G01 41352 $231.00 3 No

Liesl Farrier Intermediate French II FREN 2120 G01 41354 $231.00 3 No

Philip LaConte Second Year Spanish I SPAN 2110 G06 41532 $231.00 3 No

Lise Olsen-Dufour Intermediate Mandarin Chinese I CHIN 2110 G02 41300 $231.00 3 No

Lise Olsen-Dufour Intermediate Mandarin Chinese II CHIN 2120 G02 41302 $231.00 3 No

Kristen Pritchard Second Year Spanish II SPAN 2120 G03 41537 $231.00 3 No

Kimberly Robbins Elementary Differential Equations MATH 3200 G05 41496 $231.00 3 No
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Green Mountain High School

Todd Breitzke Calculus I MATH 1401 G01 41430 $308.00 4 Yes

Todd Breitzke Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 G04 41460 $231.00 3 Yes

Horizon High School

Joshua Colpitts Second Year Spanish I SPAN 2110 G02 41528 $231.00 3 No

Brad Turano Second Year Spanish II SPAN 2120 G04 41538 $231.00 3 No

Legacy High School

Amanda Blyth Organisms to Ecosystems BIOL 2010 G05 41220 $231.00 3 Yes

Amanda Blyth Organisms to Ecosystems Lab BIOL 2011 G05 41226 $77.00 1 Yes

Jeffery Goss Calculus II MATH 2411 G07 41448 $308.00 4 Yes

Zachary Jones General Chemistry II CHEM 2061 G09 41567 $231.00 3 Yes

Zachary Jones General Chemistry Laboratory II CHEM 2068 G09 41568 $154.00 2 Yes

Rosamond Snow Calculus II MATH 2411 G08 41449 $308.00 4 Yes
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Rosamond Snow Calculus III MATH 2421 G06 41455 $308.00 4 Yes

Longmont High School

Madeleine Angelino Core Composition I ENGL 1020 G01 41306 $231.00 3 Yes

Chris Chou Organisms to Ecosystems BIOL 2010 G08 41270 $231.00 3 Yes

Chris Chou Organisms to Ecosystems Lab BIOL 2011 G08 41272 $77.00 1 Yes

Scott Dickinson Precalculus Mathematics MATH 1130 G01 41425 $308.00 4 Yes

Scott Dickinson Calculus I MATH 1401 G03 41432 $308.00 4 Yes

Scott Dickinson Calculus II MATH 2411 G05 41446 $308.00 4 Yes

Rebecca Freeman Introduction to Psychology II PSYC 1005 G02 41516 $231.00 3 Yes

Laura Guida Core Chemistry: Chemistry for Everyday CHEM 1474 G01 41273 $308.00 4 Yes

Monica Herzog College Physics I PHYS 2010 G01 41497 $308.00 4 Yes

Monica Herzog Intro Experimental Physics Lab PHYS 2321 G01 41500 $77.00 1 No

Emily Knapp Core Chemistry: Chemistry for Everyday CHEM 1474 G02 41274 $308.00 4 Yes
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Emily Knapp General Chemistry II CHEM 2061 G06 41329 $231.00 3 Yes

Emily Knapp General Chemistry Laboratory II CHEM 2068 G06 41331 $154.00 2 Yes

Kelly Lubkeman Core Chemistry: Chemistry for Everyday CHEM 1474 G03 41275 $308.00 4 Yes

Kelly Lubkeman General Chemistry II CHEM 2061 G07 41484 $231.00 3 Yes

Kelly Lubkeman General Chemistry Laboratory II CHEM 2068 G07 41486 $154.00 2 Yes

Frances Olson Precalculus Mathematics MATH 1130 G04 41428 $308.00 4 Yes

Tracy Pearce Literary Studies ENGL 1400 G04 41315 $231.00 3 No

Kiley Spirito College Physics I PHYS 2010 G02 41498 $308.00 4 Yes

Kiley Spirito College Physics II PHYS 2020 G01 41499 $308.00 4 Yes

Kiley Spirito Intro Experimental Physics Lab PHYS 2321 G03 41502 $77.00 1 No

Kiley Spirito Intro Experimental Physics Lab II PHYS 2341 G02 41507 $77.00 1 No

Loveland High School

Arnaud Garcia Intermediate French I FREN 2110 G02 41353 $0.00 3 No
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Jennifer Jantz Presentations and Civic Life COMM 1001 G01 41303 $0.00 3 No

Camilo Jimenez-
Alfonso

Second Year Spanish I SPAN 2110 G05 41531 $0.00 3 No

Jennifer Owen Core Composition II ENGL 2030 G07 41339 $0.00 3 Yes

Mead High School

Kathryn Fletcher General Chemistry II CHEM 2061 G02 41283 $231.00 3 Yes

Kathryn Fletcher General Chemistry Laboratory II CHEM 2068 G02 41289 $154.00 2 Yes

Drew White Organisms to Ecosystems BIOL 2010 G07 41269 $231.00 3 Yes

Drew White Organisms to Ecosystems Lab BIOL 2011 G07 41271 $77.00 1 Yes

Monarch High School

Brian Beamer College Algebra MATH 1110 G02 41386 $308.00 4 Yes

Brian Beamer Elementary Differential Equations MATH 3200 G01 41492 $231.00 3 No

Carolyn Cunningham Calculus I MATH 1401 G02 41431 $308.00 4 Yes

Meghan Mosher Introduction to Environmental Sciences ENVS 1044 G02 41418 $231.00 3 Yes
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Meghan Mosher Introduction to Environmental Sciences Laboratory ENVS 1045 G02 41419 $77.00 1 Yes

Susan Nicholson-
Dykstra

General Physics II: Calculus-Based PHYS 2331 G02 41734 $308.00 4 Yes

Susan Nicholson-
Dykstra

Intro Experimental Physics Lab II PHYS 2341 G03 41735 $77.00 1 No

Kathleen Packard General Chemistry II CHEM 2061 G03 41284 $231.00 3 Yes

Kathleen Packard General Chemistry Laboratory II CHEM 2068 G03 41290 $154.00 2 Yes

Laszlo Vass Organisms to Ecosystems BIOL 2010 G04 41219 $231.00 3 Yes

Laszlo Vass Organisms to Ecosystems Lab BIOL 2011 G04 41225 $77.00 1 Yes

Montrose High School

Lyle Carbutt Organisms to Ecosystems BIOL 2010 G06 41221 $0.00 3 Yes

Lyle Carbutt Organisms to Ecosystems Lab BIOL 2011 G06 41227 $0.00 1 Yes

Gary Hokit Greatest Hits ENGL 2600 G02 41346 $0.00 3 Yes

Kurt Scriffiny U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G05 41367 $0.00 3 Yes

Kevin Snyder Core Chemistry: Chemistry for Everyday CHEM 1474 G04 41276 $0.00 4 Yes
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Kevin Snyder General Chemistry II CHEM 2061 G11 41720 $0.00 3 Yes

Kevin Snyder General Chemistry Laboratory II CHEM 2068 G11 41721 $0.00 2 Yes

Mountain Range High School

Michael Register Introduction to Media Studies COMM 1021 S01 41612 $249.00 3 Yes

Michael Register Introduction to Media Studies COMM 1021 S02 41614 $249.00 3 Yes

Mountain Range High School Gold

Lulu Hosler Beginning Mandarin Chinese I CHIN 1010 G01 41293 $385.00 5 No

Lulu Hosler Beginning Mandarin Chinese II CHIN 1020 G01 41296 $385.00 5 No

Lulu Hosler Intermediate Mandarin Chinese I CHIN 2110 G01 41299 $231.00 3 No

Lulu Hosler Intermediate Mandarin Chinese II CHIN 2120 G01 41301 $231.00 3 No

Mountain View High School

Kelly Evans U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G01 41363 $0.00 3 Yes

Kelly Evans American Political System PSCI 1101 G01 41508 $0.00 3 Yes
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National History Day Academy

Kelly Cvanciger Controversies in History HIST 1400 G02 41373 $231.00 3 Yes

Nederland High School

Scott Geels College Algebra MATH 1110 G03 41387 $308.00 4 Yes

Scott Geels Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 G07 41465 $231.00 3 Yes

North High School

Carla Cariño Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 G01 41349 $0.00 3 Yes

Northeast Early College

Jennifer Portillo Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 G02 41350 $0.00 3 Yes

Northglenn High School

Maria Clinton Core Composition II ENGL 2030 G02 41334 $231.00 3 Yes

Kathryn Kelly Calculus III MATH 2421 G02 41451 $308.00 4 Yes

Palmer Ridge High School
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Karen Nelson Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 G08 41466 $231.00 3 Yes

Karen Nelson Elementary Differential Equations MATH 3200 G06 41595 $231.00 3 No

Prospect Ridge Academy

Michael Bennett Molecules to Cells BIOL 2020 G01 41229 $231.00 3 Yes

Michael Bennett Molecules to Cells Lab BIOL 2021 G01 41232 $77.00 1 Yes

Kelly Feinstein-
Johnson

U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G02 41364 $231.00 3 Yes

Ari Finkelstein Core Composition II ENGL 2030 G12 41722 $231.00 3 Yes

Thomas LeCarner Literary Studies ENGL 1400 G05 41316 $231.00 3 No

Thomas LeCarner Storytelling: Literature, Film, and Television ENGL 1601 G01 41317 $231.00 3 Yes

Ridgeview Classical Schools

Karl Ayers Western Civilization I HIST 1211 G01 41357 $231.00 3 No

Sybil deMunsuri Second Year Spanish I SPAN 2110 G04 41530 $231.00 3 No

Sybil deMunsuri Second Year Spanish II SPAN 2120 G02 41536 $231.00 3 No
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Hilary Freese Calculus I MATH 1401 G04 41434 $308.00 4 Yes

Hilary Freese Calculus II MATH 2411 G06 41447 $308.00 4 Yes

Hilary Freese Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 G06 41464 $231.00 3 Yes

Phillip Hayhurst General Chemistry II CHEM 2061 G08 41485 $231.00 3 Yes

Phillip Hayhurst General Chemistry Laboratory II CHEM 2068 G08 41487 $154.00 2 Yes

John Herndon U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G01 41359 $231.00 3 Yes

Kinga Hulpke General Physics I: Calculus-Based PHYS 2311 G02 41501 $308.00 4 Yes

Kinga Hulpke Intro Experimental Physics Lab PHYS 2321 G02 41953 $77.00 1 No

Kinga Hulpke General Physics II: Calculus-Based PHYS 2331 G01 41503 $308.00 4 Yes

Kinga Hulpke Intro Experimental Physics Lab II PHYS 2341 G01 41506 $77.00 1 No

Rachel Kujawa American Political System PSCI 1101 G02 41509 $231.00 3 Yes

Nolisa Malluwawadu Precalculus Mathematics MATH 1130 G03 41427 $308.00 4 Yes

Nolisa Malluwawadu Calculus III MATH 2421 G03 41452 $308.00 4 Yes
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Roaring Fork High School

Arthur Forbes Global Political Issues PSCI 2006 G02 41797 $231.00 3 No

Rocky Mountain High School

Nathan Balk Calculus II MATH 2411 G01 41442 $308.00 4 Yes

Virginia Cox Introduction to Psychology I PSYC 1000 G01 41514 $231.00 3 Yes

Richard Dean Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 G01 41457 $231.00 3 Yes

Sarah Dobo College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G02 41396 $231.00 3 Yes

Lindsey Madison Introduction to Media Studies COMM 1021 G01 41305 $231.00 3 Yes

Amanda Manley College Algebra MATH 1110 G07 41392 $308.00 4 Yes

Timothy Matthews College Algebra MATH 1110 G01 41385 $308.00 4 Yes

Dillon McNamee U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G02 41360 $231.00 3 Yes

Dillon McNamee U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G03 41365 $231.00 3 Yes

Brian Mierzwa College Algebra MATH 1110 G13 41728 $308.00 4 Yes

Wednesday, January 7, 2026 Page 23 of 27

https://highered.colorado.gov/guaranteed-transfer-gt-pathways-general-education-curriculum-0


Course Name Course NumberInstructor Tuition CreditsClass NumberSection GT Pathways

What is this?

Kristin Olsson Core Chemistry: Chemistry for Everyday CHEM 1474 G06 41718 $308.00 4 Yes

Andrew Schauer U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G04 41362 $231.00 3 Yes

Andrew Schauer U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G07 41371 $231.00 3 Yes

Antoinette Smith Core Chemistry: Chemistry for Everyday CHEM 1474 G07 41719 $308.00 4 Yes

Sandra Weeks General Chemistry II CHEM 2061 G05 41286 $231.00 3 Yes

Sandra Weeks General Chemistry Laboratory II CHEM 2068 G05 41292 $154.00 2 Yes

Silver Creek High School

Katherine Giese Two Dimensional Design FINE 1400 G01 41800 $231.00 3 No

Simla High School

Jenifer Montague Core Composition II ENGL 2030 G11 41638 $0.00 3 Yes

Danielle Paintin U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G10 41488 $0.00 3 Yes

Skyline High School

Kendra Versoi College Algebra MATH 1110 G09 41394 $308.00 4 Yes
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Rachel Wicker College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G12 41731 $231.00 3 Yes

Rachel Wicker Calculus III MATH 2421 G07 41456 $308.00 4 Yes

South High School

Jacobo Guevara-
Mendoza

Forensic Chemistry CHEM 1494 G01 41277 $0.00 4 No

Jacobo Guevara-
Mendoza

General Chemistry I CHEM 2031 G01 41278 $0.00 3 Yes

Jacobo Guevara-
Mendoza

General Chemistry Laboratory I CHEM 2038 G01 41280 $0.00 1 Yes

Standley Lake High School

Andrew Moores Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 G03 41459 $231.00 3 Yes

Stargate School

Paul Rightmyer Calculus III MATH 2421 G04 41453 $308.00 4 Yes

The Innovation Center of St. Vrain Valley Schoo

Casey Luker Core Composition II ENGL 2030 G04 41336 $0.00 3 Yes

Kenneth Versoi Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 G09 41467 $0.00 3 Yes
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Kenneth Versoi Introductory Statistics Workshop MATH 2831 G01 41491 $0.00 1 No

The STEAD School

Molly Tun Introduction to Cultures of the Spanish Speaking World SPAN 1000 G01 41524 $231.00 3 Yes

Molly Tun Beginning Spanish I SPAN 1010 G01 41525 $385.00 5 No

Molly Tun Beginning Spanish II SPAN 1020 G01 41526 $385.00 5 No

Molly Tun Current Topics in the Spanish-Speaking World SPAN 2130 G01 41540 $231.00 3 No

The Vanguard School

Bradley White U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 G09 41369 $0.00 3 Yes

Thompson Valley High School

Amy Maheras-Lopez Second Year Spanish I SPAN 2110 G07 41533 $0.00 3 No

Amy Maheras-Lopez Spanish for Heritage Speakers SPAN 2125 G01 41539 $0.00 3 No

Amy Maheras-Lopez Spanish Composition I SPAN 3010 G01 41541 $0.00 3 No

Jeffrey Regier Molecules to Cells BIOL 2020 G03 41231 $0.00 3 Yes
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Jeffrey Regier Molecules to Cells Lab BIOL 2021 G03 41234 $0.00 1 Yes

Timnath High School

Amy Archibald Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 G10 41621 $231.00 3 Yes

Kaylee Dolloff College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G11 41730 $231.00 3 Yes

Kaylee Dolloff Calculus II MATH 2411 G09 42092 $308.00 4 Yes

Stacy Elder College Algebra MATH 1110 G10 41569 $308.00 4 Yes

Widefield High School

Suzanne Carmody Introduction to Environmental Sciences ENVS 1044 G03 41724 $231.00 3 Yes

Suzanne Carmody Introduction to Environmental Sciences Laboratory ENVS 1045 G03 41725 $77.00 1 Yes

Angela Murphy Organisms to Ecosystems BIOL 2010 G03 41218 $231.00 3 Yes

Angela Murphy Organisms to Ecosystems Lab BIOL 2011 G03 41224 $77.00 1 Yes
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